# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7965540

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
INTRADO CORPORATION	12/22/2022

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WEST TECHNOLOGY GROUP, LLC
Street Address:	11650 MIRACLE HILLS DRIVE
City:	ОМАНА
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68154

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18**

atent Number:	9412255
atent Number:	10074059
atent Number:	10262384
atent Number:	10320914
atent Number:	10347369
atent Number:	10971264
atent Number:	11146458
atent Number:	11157595
atent Number:	11189376
atent Number:	11212387
atent Number:	11216257
atent Number:	11257572
atent Number:	11282153
atent Number:	11334915
atent Number:	11418647
atent Number:	11496776
atent Number:	11496318
atent Number:	11496777

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

PATENT REEL: 063717 FRAME: 0291

507918413

**Fax Number:** (212)492-0722

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (212) 373-3722

**Email:** rjerry@paulweiss.com, mangelopoulos@paulweiss.com,

mmcguire@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: RUEL JERRY

Address Line 1: 1285 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

Address Line 2: PAUL WEISS RIFKIND WHARTON & GARRISON LLP

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	022117-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RUEL JERRY
SIGNATURE:	/Ruel Jerry/
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Intrado Corporation to West Technology Group LLC Name Change#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 063717 FRAME: 0292 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:10 PM 12/22/2022
FILED 06:10 PM 12/22/2022
SR 20224358762 - File Number 2372664

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware .
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is February 22, 1994.
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Intrado Corporation
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is West Technology Group, LLC
6.)	The effective time of this Certificate is 12:01 am on January 1, 2023.
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of December , A.D. 2022
	By: Louis Bruculen  By: Authorized Person
	Name: Louis Brucculeri
	Print or Type

PATENT REEL: 063717 FRAME: 0293

**RECORDED: 05/22/2023**